	TABLE 1										
PC	Q 4758 Tariffs,	Fees and Cha	rges above CPI	matrix							
Name and purpose of fee, tariff or charge 2 (a)	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge following the increase 2 (d)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above the 2 yr CPI (2ee)	Why was the increase above CPI 2 (f)	The current amount of the tariff, fee or charge 2 (g)				
2009-10 Fee Review											
Associations Incorporation Amendment Regulations 2009:											
Application for approval of purpose of an association under section 4 (1) (f) of the Associations Incorporation Amendment Act	1-Jul-09	\$35.00	\$37.75	\$1.28	\$0.09	* See footnote 1	\$39.75				
2. Application for incorporation of an association under section 5 (1)	1-Jul-09	\$117.00	\$126.00	\$4.09	\$0.11	* See footnote 1	\$132				
4 (a) Lodgement of notice of special resolution setting out particulars of alteration of rules of an association under section 17	1-Jul-09	\$19.50	\$21.00	\$0.68	\$0.02	* See footnote 1	\$22.10				
4 (b) Where alteration of rules has effect to change name of an association, on approval of change of name and issue of certificate of incorporation on change of name under section 18 (6)	1-Jul-09	\$19.50	\$21.00	\$0.68	\$0.02	* See footnote 1	\$22.10				
4 (c) Where alteration of rules has effect to change objects or purposes of an association, on approval of the alteration under section 19	1-Jul-09	\$19.50	\$21.00	\$0.68	\$0.02	* See footnote 1	\$22.10				
5. Lodgment of application for extension of period for holding an annual general meeting under section 23 (1)	1-Jul-09	\$35.00	\$37.75	\$1.28	\$0.09	* See footnote 1	\$39.75				
6. Lodgment of application for approval of variation of provisions of rules of an association relating to distribution of surplus property upon winding up under section 33 (4)	1-Jul-09	\$32.50	\$35.00	\$1.14	\$0.03	* See footnote 1	\$36.75				
7. Lodgment of distribution plan under section 33 (6)	1-Jul-09	\$35.00	\$37.75	\$1.28	\$0.09	* See footnote 1	\$39.75				
Companies (Co-operative) Act 1943 & Companies (Co-operative) (Fees) Regulations 2009:											
Tenth Schedule of the Act;											
5. On lodgement of request to the Commissioner to exercise the powers conferred by section 297, 299 or 300 (Application fee)	1-Jul-09	\$35.50	\$38.25	\$1.26	\$0.05	* See footnote 1	\$40.20				
7. On late lodgement, registration or filing of any document under this Act, in addition to any other fee -											
(a) if lodged, registered or filed within one month after the period prescribed by law	1-Jul-09	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$0.45	\$0.01	* See footnote 1	\$14.70				
(b) if lodged, registered or filed more than one month after the period prescribed by law, in addition to the fee payable in paragraph (a)	1-Jul-09	\$39.00	\$42.00	\$1.36	\$0.04	* See footnote 1	\$44.00				

	1	T					
Name and purpose of fee, tariff or charge 2 (a)	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge following the increase 2 (d)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above the 2 yr CPI (2ee)	Why was the increase above CPI 2 (f)	The current amount of the tariff, fee or charge 2 (g)
19. For production at the Stamp Duties Office of documents lodged by or	1-Jul-09	\$12.50	\$13.50	\$0.47	\$0.05	* See footnote 1	\$14.20
in relation to a company	1 001 00	Ψ12.00	Ψ10.00	ΨΟ. 11	Ψ0.00	000 100111010 1	Ψ11.20
20 (a) For every inspection of a document or documents filed or lodged with the Commissioner by or in relation to a company or of any transparency or reproduction of such document or documents	1-Jul-09	\$7.05	\$7.60	\$0.25	\$0.01	* See footnote 1	\$8.00
20 (b) For the supply of an uncertified copy or print of any document where the fee prescribed by paragraph (a) has been paid For each page of the copy or print	1-Jul-09	\$1.20	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$0.01	* See footnote 1	\$1.40
20 (c) For the supply on an uncertified copy or print of a document without inspection having been made:							
- For each additional page	1-Jul-09	\$1.20	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$0.01	* See footnote 1	\$1.40
20 (e) For every written inquiry involving a search for any document filed or lodged by or in relation to a company	1-Jul-09	\$9.00	\$9.70	*		* See footnote 1	\$10.20
20 (f) For the supply of an uncertified copy or print of a document where the fee prescribed by paragraph (e) has been paid:							
- For each page of the copy or print	1-Jul-09	\$1.10	\$1.20	\$0.16	\$0.02	* See footnote 1	\$1.25
21 (a) For certifying a copy of or extract from any document filed or lodged with the Commissioner of which a typewritten or printed copy is supplied by an applicant							
- For each additional page	1-Jul-09	\$2.20	\$2.40	\$0.31	\$0.03	* See footnote 1	\$2.55
(b) For the supply of a certified copy or print of any document filed or lodged with the Commissioner	. 00. 00	Ψ2.23	\$2.13	φοιο.	Ψ0.00	000 10000	Ψ2.00
- For each additional page	1-Jul-09	\$4.50	\$4.85	\$0.16	\$0.01	* See footnote 1	\$5.10
Debt Collectors Licensing Amendment Regulations 2009							
Regulation 4:							
For the issue or renewal of a licence	1-Jul-09	\$470.00	\$490.00	\$0.26		*See footnote 2	\$490.00
Electricity Licensing Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2009:							
Schedule 1 of the Regulations;							
Licences and permits under Part 3 -							
(c) Replacement for licence or permit or copy of certificate of registration	1-Jul-09	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$4.37		* See footnote 3	\$25.00
2. Licences under Part 4:		A	A	A		* 0	A . -
3. Further inspection	1-Jul-09	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$24.96		* See footnote 3	\$154.00
Gas Standards (Gasfitting and Consumer Gas Installations) Amendment Regulations 2009:							
Schedule 4 (Application fees for permits and authorisations) of the regulations;							
Authorisation	1-Jul-09	\$365.00	\$385.00	\$4.67		* See footnote 3	\$418.00

Name and purpose of fee, tariff or charge 2 (a)	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge following the increase 2 (d)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above the 2 yr CPI (2ee)	Why was the increase above CPI 2 (f)	The current amount of the tariff, fee or charge 2 (g)
Limited Partnerships Amendment Rules 2009:							
Rule 3 of the Rules:							
(a) Registration	1-Jul-09	\$154.00	\$166.00	\$5.53	\$0.30	* See footnote 1	\$174.00
Motor Vehicle Repairers Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2009							
Certificate of a Motor Vehicle Repairer & change of premises:							
Copy (certified or uncertified) or an extract of an individual registration in							
the register:							
Each subsequent page	1-Jul-09	\$3.35	\$3.50	\$1.00		*See footnote 2	\$3.60
Real Estate and Business Agents (General) Regulations 1979							
Renewal of certificate of registration		\$132.00	\$138.00	\$0.46		*See footnote 2	\$145.00
Copy (certified or uncertified) or an extract of all registrations in a register		\$278.00	\$290.00	\$0.32		*See footnote 2	\$304.00
Settlement Agents Regulations 1981							
Certification as to all registrations in register		\$134.00	\$140.00	\$0.37		*See footnote 2	\$147.00
Trade Measurement Amendment Regulations (No. 3) 2009							
Regulations 111 and 113:							
Inspection of register kept under the principal Act , Section 25 or 59	1-Jul-09	\$16.00	\$16.70	\$0.03		*See footnote 2	* See footnote 4
Copy of an extract of an individual registration in a register kept under							
principal Act, Section 25 or 59 - for:							
The first page	1-Jul-09	\$16.00	\$16.70			*See footnote 2	* See footnote 4
Each subsequent page	1-Jul-09	\$3.30				*See footnote 2	* See footnote 4
Charge for requests to copy the full register	1-Jul-09	\$206.00	\$215.00			*See footnote 2	* See footnote 4
Fee to accompany application for Servicing Licence	1-Jul-09	\$87.00	\$91.00	\$0.35		*See footnote 2	* See footnote 4
Fee to accompany application for Public Weighbridge Licence Periodic licence fee for Servicing Licence (per annum for each place at	1-Jul-09	\$87.00	\$91.00	\$0.35		*See footnote 2	* See footnote 4
which the servining licensee carries on a business)	1-Jul-09	\$206.00	\$215.00	\$0.35		*See footnote 2	* See footnote 4
Periodic Licence fee for each additional certifier employed by a Serving							
Licensee per annum	1-Jul-09	\$54.50	\$57.00	\$0.21		*See footnote 2	* See footnote 4
Periodic licence fee for public weighbridge licence an issue of certificate of							
suitability (per annum for each place at which the public weighbridge	1-Jul-09	\$109.00	\$114.00	\$0.42		*See footnote 2	* See footnote 4
licensee carries on a business)		,		·			
Fee for amended Serving Licence, Public Weighbridge Licence or	1-Jul-09	\$87.00	\$91.00	\$0.35		*See footnote 2	* See footnote 4
Certificate of Suitability	1-มีนา-บิช	φο <i>ι</i> .00	φ91.00	φυ.33		See lootilote 2	366 100tH0te 4
2010-11 Fee Review							

Name and purpose of fee, tariff or charge 2 (a)	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge following the increase 2 (d)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above the <u>2 yr CPI</u> (2ee)	Why was the increase above CPI 2 (f)	The current amount of the tariff, fee or charge 2 (g)
Bills of Sale (Fees) Amendment Regulations 2010							
Regulation 3 - Fees							
3(b) On entering satisfaction (including fee for filing the affidvait of execution)	01-Jul-10	\$12.40	\$13.20	\$0.54	\$0.02	* See footnote 1	\$13.20
3(c) Lodging an application under section 13A of the Act (including supporting affidvait)	01-Jul-10	\$15.50	\$16.50	\$0.67	\$0.02	* See footnote 1	\$16.50
3(d) Inspection of the documents kept by the Registrar as to an individual registration	01-Jul-10	\$28.00	\$29.80	\$1.21	\$0.04	* See footnote 1	\$29.80
3(e) Copy (certified or uncertified) or an extract of an individual registration or an affidavit:							
- first page	01-Jul-10	\$24.80	\$26.40	\$1.08	\$0.04	* See footnote 1	\$26.40
Debt Collectors Licensing Amendment Regulations 2010							
Regulation 4 - Fees payable:							
For a duplicate licence	01-Jul-10	\$30.00	\$30.75	\$0.12		*See footnote 2	\$31.75
Electricity (Licensing) Amendment Regulations 2010							
Licences and permits under Part 3 -							
1(c) Replacement for licence or permit or copy of certificate or registration	01-Jul-10	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$4.58		* See footnote 3	\$25.00
Employment Agents Amendment Regulations 2010							
Regulation 10(1) - Prescribed Fees:							
Grant of a general licence for a period not exceeding the prescribed period	01-Jul-10	\$1,379.00	\$1,410.00	\$2.04		*See footnote 2	\$1,410.00
Grant of a restricted licence for a period not exceeding the prescribed period	01-Jul-10	\$1,379.00	\$1,410.00	\$2.04		*See footnote 2	\$1,410.00
Gas Standards (Gasfitting and Consumer Gas Installations) Amendment Regulations 2010							
Schedule 4 (Application fees for permits and authorisations) of the regulations:							
Authorisation	01-Jul-10	\$385.00	\$406.00	\$12.91		* See footnote 3	\$418.00
Land Valuers Licensing Amendment Regulations 2010							
Schedule 1 of the Regulations							
<u> </u>		•	•				

			T				
Name and purpose of fee, tariff or charge 2 (a)	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge following the increase 2 (d)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above the <u>2 yr CPI</u> (2ee)	2 (f)	The current amount of the tariff, fee or charge 2 (g)
3. Fee for duplicate licence	01-Jul-10	\$30.00		'		*See footnote 2	\$31.75
6. Fee for certificate as to all registrations in the register	01-Jul-10	\$122.00	\$125.00	\$0.44		*See footnote 2	\$129.00
Real Estate and Business Agents (General) Regulations 1979							
1. Application for licence	01-Jul-10	\$62.50	\$64.00	\$0.19		*See footnote 2	\$65.50
7. Renewal of certificate of registration	01-Jul-10	\$138.00	\$141.00	\$0.10		*See footnote 2	\$145.00
If a certificate of registration is renewed in accordance with section 49 of the Act after the day on which the certificate expired, a late fee equal to one quarter of the fee specified in item 7 of Schedule 1 for the renewal of the certificate is payable [in addition to that specified fee].	01-Jul-10	\$34.50	\$35.25	\$0.03		*See footnote 2	\$36.25
Travel Agents Amendment Regulations 2010							
Regulations 6 - Prescribed fees in Sections 9(2) and 12(7)(b)(i):							
(1) For the purposes of sections 9(2) and 12(7)(b)(i), the prescribed fee is							
(a) in the case of an individual who -							
if the application concerned relates to more than one place of business and subject to subregulation (2), an additional amount of \$xxx for each place of business beyond one.	01-Jul-10	\$225.00	\$230.00	\$0.27		*See footnote 2	\$235.00
(b) in the case of an individual who is a member of one partnership only,							
and subject to sub regulation (2), an amount which bears that proportion to the amount of \$xxx for each place of business beyond one	01-Jul-10	\$225.00	\$230.00	\$0.27		*See footnote 2	\$235.00
(c) in the case of a body corporate,							
an amount of \$xxx and, if the application concerned relates to more than one place of business and subject to subregulation (2),	01-Jul-10	\$1,581.00	\$1,615.00	\$0.80		*See footnote 2	\$1,665.00
an additional amount of \$xxx for each place of business beyond one.	01-Jul-10	\$225.00	\$230.00	\$0.27		*See footnote 2	\$235.00
(2) The additional amounts referred to in subregulation (1) (a), (b) or (c) shall not exceed \$xxx in total in any one prescribed fee. (Note - Should be 10 times place of business beyond one)	01-Jul-10	\$2,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$2.75		*See footnote 2	\$2,350.00
Reg 11A. Prescribed fee under section 19.							
(1) For the purposes of section 19 and subject to subregulation (3), the prescribed fee in the case of an individual who is a member of more than one partnership, or is not a member of any partnership, is an amount calculated as follows —							
if the application concerned relates to more than one place of business and subject to subregulation (3), an additional amount of \$xxx for each place of business beyond one;	01-Jul-10	\$225.00	\$230.00	\$0.27		*See footnote 2	\$235.00
(2) For the purposes of section 19 and subject to subregulation (3), the prescribed fee in the case of a body corporate is an amount calculated as follows —							
(a) for a 3 year period — \$xxxx	01-Jul-10	\$1,581.00	\$1,615.00	\$0.80		*See footnote 2	\$1,665.00
	1						

Name and purpose of fee, tariff or charge 2 (a)	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge following the increase 2 (d)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above the <u>2 yr CPI</u> (2ee)	Why was the increase above CPI 2 (f)	The current amount of the tariff, fee or charge 2 (g)
and, if the application concerned relates to more than one place of business and subject to subregulation (3), an amount which bears that proportion to the amount of \$xxx for each place of business beyond one.	01-Jul-10	\$225.00	\$230.00	\$0.27		*See footnote 2	\$235.00
(3) The additional amounts referred to —							
(a) in subregulation (1) (a) and (2) (a) shall not exceed \$xxxx in total in any one prescribed fee. (Note - Should be 10 times place of business beyond one).	01-Jul-10	\$2,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$2.75		*See footnote 2	\$2,350.00
Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2010							
Schedule 1:							
Application for a tradeperson's licence or tradeperson's (drainage plumbing) licence (Reg. 15)	01-Jul-10	\$20.00	\$20.50	\$0.08		*See footnote 2	\$21.10
3. Issue of plumbing contractor's licence (Reg. 17)	01-Jul-10	\$500.00	\$511.00	\$0.50		*See footnote 2	\$526.00
Issue of tradesperson's licence or tradeperson's licence (drainage plumbing)(Reg. 17)	01-Jul-10	\$185.00	\$189.00	\$0.11		*See footnote 2	\$195.00
5. Renewal of plumbing contractor's licence	01-Jul-10	\$500.00	\$511.00	\$0.50		*See footnote 2	\$526.00
Renewal of tradesperson's licence or a tradesperson's licence (drainage plumbing)(Reg. 20)	01-Jul-10	\$185.00	\$189.00	\$0.11		*See footnote 2	\$195.00
13. Multi entry certificate of compliance (Reg. 44(1) - booklet of two or more multi entry certificates	01-Jul-10	\$13.75	\$14.08	\$0.04		*See footnote 2	\$14.50
14. New installation fee for plumbing work involving 9 or less fixtures (Reg. 45)	01-Jul-10	\$60.00	\$61.50	\$0.24		*See footnote 2	\$63.50
16. Re-inspection fee per hour or part hour	01-Jul-10	\$60.00	\$61.50	\$0.24		*See footnote 2	\$63.50
2011-12 Fee Review							
Associations Incorporation Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2011:							
Schedule 2 of the regulations:							
Application for approval of purpose of an association under section 4 (1) (f) of the Associations Incorporation Amendment Act	01-Jul-11	\$37.75	\$39.75	\$0.88	\$0.07	* See footnote 1	\$39.75
4 (a) Lodgement of notice of special resolution setting out particulars of alteration of rules of an association under section 17	01-Jul-11	\$21.00	\$22.10	\$0.47	\$0.03	* See footnote 1	\$280.00
4(b) Where alteration of rules has effect to change name of an association, on approval of change of name and issue of certificate of incorporation on change of name under section 18(6)	01-Jul-11	\$21.00	\$22.10	\$0.47	\$0.03	* See footnote 1	\$22.10
4 (c) Where alteration of rules has effect to change objects or purposes of an association, on approval of the alteration under section 19	01-Jul-11	\$21.00	\$22.10	\$0.47	\$0.03	* See footnote 1	\$22.10
5. Lodgment of application for extension of period for holding an annual general meeting under section 23 (1)	01-Jul-11	\$37.75	\$39.75	\$0.87	\$0.07	* See footnote 1	\$39.75

Date the increase came into effect 2 (b)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge following the increase 2 (d)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above the <u>2 yr CPI</u> (2ee)	Why was the increase above CPI 2 (f)	The current amount of the tariff, fee or charge 2 (g)
01-Jul-11	\$37.75	\$39.75	\$0.87	\$0.07	* See footnote 1	\$39.75
01-Jul-11	\$1.50	\$1.60	\$0.05	\$0.02	* See footnote 1	\$1.60
01-Jul-11	\$1.60	\$1.70	\$0.05	\$0.02	* See footnote 1	\$1.70
01-Jul-11	\$11.60	\$12.20	\$0.25	\$0.01	* See footnote 1	\$12.20
01-Jul-11	\$1.50	\$1.60	\$0.05	\$0.02	* See footnote 1	\$1.60
01-Jul-11	\$11.60	\$12.20	\$0.25	\$0.01	* See footnote 1	\$12.20
01-Jul-11	\$73.00	\$77.00	\$1.81	\$0.28	* See footnote 1	\$77.00
01-Jul-11	\$73.00	\$77.00	\$1.81	\$0.28	* See footnote 1	\$77.00
01-Jul-11	\$73.00	\$77.00	\$1.81	\$0.28		\$77.00
01-Jul-11	\$24.70	\$26.00	\$0.56	\$0.04		\$26.00
01-Jul-11	\$24.70	\$26.00	\$0.56	\$0.04	* See footnote 1	\$26.00
01-Jul-11	\$73.00	\$77.00	\$1.81	\$0.28	* See footnote 1	\$77.00
01-Jul-11	\$73.00	\$77.00	\$1.81	\$0.28	* See footnote 1	\$77.00
01-Jul-11	\$73.00	\$77.00	\$1.81	\$0.28	* See footnote 1	\$77.00
01-Jul-11	\$24.70	\$26.00	\$0.56	\$0.04	* See footnote 1	\$26.00
01-Jul-11	\$8.60	\$9.05	\$0.19	\$0.01	* See footnote 1	\$9.05
01-Jul-11	\$13.50	\$14.20	\$0.29	\$0.01	* See footnote 1	\$14.20
01-Jul-11	\$7.60	\$8.00	\$0.17	\$0.01	* See footnote 1	\$8.00
	Came into effect 2 (b) 01-Jul-11 01-Jul-11	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b) fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c) 01-Jul-11 \$37.75 01-Jul-11 \$1.50 01-Jul-11 \$11.60 01-Jul-11 \$1.50 01-Jul-11 \$1.50 01-Jul-11 \$1.50 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 01-Jul-11 \$24.70 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 01-Jul-11 \$8.60 01-Jul-11 \$8.60 01-Jul-11 \$13.50	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b) fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c) Amount of tarm, fee or charge following the increase 2 (d) 01-Jul-11 \$37.75 \$39.75 01-Jul-11 \$1.50 \$1.60 01-Jul-11 \$1.60 \$1.70 01-Jul-11 \$1.50 \$1.60 01-Jul-11 \$1.60 \$1.220 01-Jul-11 \$1.50 \$1.60 01-Jul-11 \$1.50 \$1.60 01-Jul-11 \$1.60 \$1.220 01-Jul-11 \$1.60 \$1.220 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 \$77.00 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 \$77.00 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 \$77.00 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 \$77.00 01-Jul-11 \$8.60 \$9.05 01-Jul-11 \$13.50 \$14.20	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b) fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c) Amount of tariff, fee or charge following the increase 2 (d) fee or charge following the increase 2 (d) fee or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) 01-Jul-11 \$37.75 \$39.75 \$0.87 01-Jul-11 \$1.60 \$1.70 \$0.05 01-Jul-11 \$11.60 \$1.20 \$0.25 01-Jul-11 \$11.60 \$12.20 \$0.25 01-Jul-11 \$11.60 \$12.20 \$0.25 01-Jul-11 \$11.60 \$12.20 \$0.25 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 \$77.00 \$1.81 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 \$77.00 \$1.81 01-Jul-11 \$24.70 \$26.00 \$0.56 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 \$77.00 \$1.81 01-Jul-11 \$73.00 <t< td=""><td> Date the increase came into effect 2 (b) Sample or charge prior to the increase 2 (c) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for Charge was ab</td><td> Date the increase came into effect 2 (b) Date the increase came into effect 2 (c) Date the increase 2 (d) Date the increase 3 dove CPI for the increase 3 dove the 2 vr CPI (2 ee) Date the increase 3 dove the 2 vr CPI (2 ee) Date the increase 3 dove the 2 vr CPI (2 ee) Date the increase 3 dove the 2 vr CPI (2 ee) Date the increase 3 dove the 2 vr CPI (2 ee) Date the 2 vr CPI</td></t<>	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b) Sample or charge prior to the increase 2 (c) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e) Sample or Charge was above CPI for Charge was ab	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b) Date the increase came into effect 2 (c) Date the increase 2 (d) Date the increase 3 dove CPI for the increase 3 dove the 2 vr CPI (2 ee) Date the increase 3 dove the 2 vr CPI (2 ee) Date the increase 3 dove the 2 vr CPI (2 ee) Date the increase 3 dove the 2 vr CPI (2 ee) Date the increase 3 dove the 2 vr CPI (2 ee) Date the 2 vr CPI

			T				
Name and purpose of fee, tariff or charge 2 (a)	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge following the increase 2 (d)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above the <u>2 yr CPI</u> (2ee)	Why was the increase above CPI 2 (f)	The current amount of the tariff, fee or charge 2 (g)
20 (b) For the supply of an uncertified copy or print of any document							
where the fee prescribed by paragraph (a) has been paid For each page of the copy or print	01-Jul-11	\$1.30	\$1.40	\$0.06	\$0.03	* See footnote 1	\$1.40
20 (c) For the supply on an uncertified copy or print of a document without							
inspection having been made:							
For each additional page	01-Jul-11	\$1.30	\$1.40	\$0.06	\$0.03	* See footnote 1	\$1.40
20 (e) For every written inquiry involving a search for any document filed		·	·	·			
or lodged by or in relation to a company	01-Jul-11	\$9.70	\$10.20	\$0.21	\$0.01	* See footnote 1	\$10.20
21 (a) For certifying a copy of or extract from any document filed or lodged							
with the Commissioner of which a typewritten or printed copy is supplied by an applicant							
- For each additional page	01-Jul-11	\$2.40	\$2.55	\$0.08	\$0.03	* See footnote 1	\$2.55
(b) For the supply of a certified copy or print of any document filed or							
lodged with the Commissioner							
- For one page	01-Jul-11	\$8.60	\$9.05	\$0.19	\$0.01	* See footnote 1	\$9.05
22. For the deposit of any book or document under section 288 provided							
that the total fees to be paid by a liquidator under section 288 in respect of	01-Jul-11	\$3.75	\$3.95	\$0.09	\$0.01	* See footnote 1	\$3.95
any one company shall not exceed \$10							
Co-operatives Amendment Regulations 2011							
Table of fees:							
6. Uncertified copy of rules under section 99(2) or an uncertified extract or							
copy of a document under section 457 of the Act -							
6(b) for each additional page up to a maximum of \$86.60	01-Jul-11	\$1.50	\$1.55	\$0.01		*See footnote 2	\$1.55
29. Certified copy of a document under section 457(1)(d) of the		·	·				
Act -							
29(b) for each additional page	01-Jul-11	\$2.60	\$2.70	\$0.02		*See footnote 2	\$2.70
- · ·		·	·	·			·
Debt Collectors Licensing Amendment Regulations 2010							
Regulation 4 - Fees payable:							
For the transfer of a licence	01-Jul-11	\$281.00	\$290.00			*See footnote 2	\$290.00
For a duplicate licence	01-Jul-11	\$30.75	\$31.75	\$0.08		*See footnote 2	\$31.75
Electricity (Licensing) Amendment Regulations (No. 3) 2011							
2. Licences under Part 4 -							
(f) Replacement for licence or copy of certificate of registration	01-Jul-11	\$31.00	\$32.00	\$0.07		*See footnote 2	\$32.00
(g) Extract of register	01-Jul-11	\$31.00				*See footnote 2	\$32.00
(h) Copy of register (if available)		\$65.00				*See footnote 2	\$67.00
Employment Agents Amendment Regulations 2011							
Regulation 10(1) - Prescribed Fees:							
Application for an interim licence	01-Jul-11	\$32.50	\$33.50	\$0.02		*See footnote 2	\$33.50

Name and purpose of fee, tariff or charge 2 (a)	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge following the increase 2 (d)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above the 2 yr CPI (2ee)	2 (f)	The current amount of the tariff, fee or charge 2 (g)
Duplicate licence	01-Jul-11	\$55.00	\$57.00			*See footnote 2	\$57.00
Application for transgfer of licence under section 19(6) of the Act	01-Jul-11	\$64.50				*See footnote 2	\$66.50
Inspection of record under section 51 of the Act	01-Jul-11	\$12.50	\$13.00			*See footnote 2	\$13.00
Inspection of the register	01-Jul-11	\$24.60	\$25.50	\$0.16		*See footnote 2	\$25.50
Copy (certified or uncertified) of an individual registration in the Register:							
First page	01-Jul-11	\$24.60	\$25.50			*See footnote 2	\$25.50
Copy (certified or uncertified) of all registrations in the Register:	01-Jul-11	\$324.00	\$335.00	\$1.28		*See footnote 2	\$335.00
Land Valuers Licensing Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2011							
Regulation 4 and Regulation 5A - Schedule 1 - Fees:							
3. Fee for duplicate licence	01-Jul-11	\$30.75	\$31.75	\$0.08		*See footnote 2	\$31.75
6. Fee for certificate as to all registrations in the register	01-Jul-11	\$125.00	\$129.00	· ·		*See footnote 2	\$129.00
Limited Partnerships Amendment Rules 2011							
Rule 3 - Fees Table							
3. Certificate of registration	01-Jul-11	\$11.30	\$11.90	\$0.26	\$0.02	* See footnote 1	\$11.90
Motor Vehicle Repairers Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2011							
Part 2A - licensing of motor vehicle repair businesses:							
Regulation 7A (1)(a)(i) transitional and (1)(c)(i) other applications (under the Act section 15, 17 or 19)	01-Jul-11	\$150.00	\$155.00	\$0.50		*See footnote 2	\$155.00
Regulation 7F(1) Fee for renewal of licence	01-Jul-11	\$150.00	\$155.00	\$0.50		*See footnote 2	\$155.00
Travel Agents Amendment Regulations 2011							
Regulation 6 prescribed fees in section 9(2) and 12(7)(b)(i):							
(1) For the purposes of sections 9(2) and 12(7)(b)(i), the prescribed fee is -							
(a) in the case of an individual who -							
(i) is a member of more than one partnership; or	04 1	¢4 00E 00	Ø4 420 00	60.4 5		*Coo footnote C	¢4 430 00
(ii) is not a member of any partnership, an amount of \$xxx	01-Jul-11	\$1,095.00	\$1,130.00	\$2.15		*See footnote 2	\$1,130.00
(b) in the case of an individual who is a member of one partnership only.,							
an amount which bears to the amount of \$xxx the same proportion as the value of his share in the net assets of that partnership bears to the value of those net assets	01-Jul-11	\$1,095.00	\$1,130.00	\$2.15		*See footnote 2	\$1,130.00
(c) in the case of a body corporate,							
an amount of \$xxx and, if the application concerned relates to more than one place of business and subject to sub regulation (2)	01-Jul-11	\$1,615.00	\$1,665.00	\$1.55		*See footnote 2	\$1,665.00
Reg 10. Prescribed particulars and prescribed fees in section 17 (Certificate)							

Name and purpose of fee, tariff or charge 2 (a)	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge following the increase 2 (d)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above the <u>2 yr CPI</u> (2ee)	Why was the increase above CPI 2 (f)	The current amount of the tariff, fee or charge 2 (g)
(3) For the purposes of section 17(5), the prescribed fee -							
(c) for a copy or extract of all registrations in the register kept under section 17(1) is \$xxx	01-Jul-11	\$178.00	\$185.00	\$1.66		*See footnote 2	\$185.00
Reg 11A. Prescribed fee under section 19							
(1) For the purposes of section 19 and subject to sub regulation (3), the prescribed fee in case of an individual who is a member of more than one partnership							
(a) for a 3 year period -							
(i) \$xxxx	01-Jul-11	\$1,095.00	\$1,130.00	\$2.15		*See footnote 2	\$1,130.00
(ii) in the case of an individual who is a member of one partnership only, an amount which bears to the amount of \$xxxx the same proportionof that partnership bears to the value of those net assets	01-Jul-11	\$1,095.00	\$1,130.00	\$2.15		*See footnote 2	\$1,130.00
(b) for a 2 year period -							
(i) \$xxxx	01-Jul-11	\$444.00	\$460.00	\$2.68		*See footnote 2	\$460.00
if the application concerned relates to more than one place of business and subject to sub regulation (3), an additional amount of \$xx for each place of business beyond one	01-Jul-11	\$96.00	\$100.00	\$1.12		*See footnote 2	\$100.00
(ii) in the case of an individual who is a member of one partnership only, an amount which bears to the amount of \$xxxx the same proportionof that partnership bears to the value of those net assets and,	01-Jul-11	\$444.00	\$460.00	\$2.68		*See footnote 2	\$460.00
if the application concerned relates to more than one place of business and subject to sub regulation (3), an additional amount of \$xx for each place of business beyond one:	01-Jul-11	\$96.00	\$100.00	\$1.12		*See footnote 2	\$100.00
(c) for a one year period -	24 1 1 4 4	0000.00	4000.00	.		10 ()	A
(i) \$xxxx and,	01-Jul-11	\$222.00	\$230.00	\$1.34		*See footnote 2	\$230.00
if the application concerned relates to more than one place of business and subject to sub regulation (3), an additional amount of \$xx for each place of business beyond one;	01-Jul-11	\$48.00	\$50.00	\$0.56		*See footnote 2	\$50.00
(ii) in the case of an individual who is a member of one partnership only, an amount which bears to the amount of \$xxx the same proportionof that partnership bears to the value of those het assets and,	01-Jul-11	\$222.00	\$230.00	\$1.34		*See footnote 2	\$230.00
if the application concerned relates to more than one place of business and subject to sub regulation (3), an additional amount of \$xx for each place of business beyond one;	01-Jul-11	\$48.00	\$50.00	\$0.56		*See footnote 2	\$50.00
(2) For the purpose of section 19 and subject to sub regulation (3), the prescribed fee in the case of a body corporate is an amount calculated as follows -							
(a) for a 3 year period - \$xxxx	01-Jul-11	\$1,615.00	\$1,665.00	\$1.55		*See footnote 2	\$1,665.00
(b) for a 2 year period - if the application concerned relates to more than one place of business and subject to sub regulation (3), an amount which bears that proportion to the amount of \$xx for each place of business beyond one	01-Jul-11	\$96.00	\$100.00	\$1.12		*See footnote 2	\$100.00

Name and purpose of fee, tariff or charge 2 (a)	Date the increase came into effect 2 (b)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge prior to the increase 2 (c)	Amount of tarrif, fee or charge following the increase 2 (d)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above CPI for that year 2 (e)	Amount the tariff, fee or charge was above the 2 yr CPI (2ee)	Why was the increase above CPI 2 (f)	The current amount of the tariff, fee or charge 2 (g)
(c) for a one year period - \$xxx	01-Jul-11	\$333.00	\$345.00	\$2.01		*See footnote 2	\$345.00
and, if the application concerned relates to more than one place of business and subject to sub regulation (3), an amount which bears that proportion to the amount of \$xx for each place of business beyond one.	01-Jul-11	\$48.00	\$50.00	\$0.56		*See footnote 2	\$50.00
(3) The additional amounts referred to -							
(b) in subregulation (1)(b) and (2)(b) shall not exeed \$xxxx in total in any one prescribed fee (Note: should be 10 times place of business beyond one).	01-Jul-11	\$960.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.20		*See footnote 2	\$1,000.00
(c) in sub regulation (1)(c) and (2) (c) shall not exceed \$xxx in total of any one prescribed fee. (Note: should be 10 times place of business beyond one).	01-Jul-11	\$480.00	\$500.00	\$5.60		*See footnote 2	\$500.00
Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2011							
Schedule 1:							
Issue of tradesperson's licence or tradesperson's licence (drainage plumbing)	01-Jul-11	\$189.00	\$195.00	\$0.33		*See footnote 2	\$195.00
Renewal of tradesperson's licence or a tradesperson's licence (drainage plumbing)	01-Jul-11	\$189.00	•			*See footnote 2	\$195.00
6A. Renewal of restricted plumbing permit	01-Jul-11	\$255.00	\$263.00	\$0.35		*See footnote 2	\$263.00
11. Combined notice of intention and certificate of compliance - booklet of 2 or more notices/certificates, per certificate/notice	01-Jul-11	\$19.40	\$20.00	\$0.02		*See footnote 2	\$20.00
12. Multi entry certificate of compliance - 1 multi entry certificate	01-Jul-11	\$15.30	\$15.80	\$0.04		*See footnote 2	\$15.80
14. New installation fee for plumbing work involving 9 or less fixtures	01-Jul-11	\$61.50		\$0.15		*See footnote 2	\$63.50
16. Re-inspection fee per hour or part hour	01-Jul-11	\$61.50				*See footnote 2	\$63.50
	increase based on a compared to that yea CPI rate, these fees 2. The department h The 85 fees listed hat the Consumer Price 3. The fee previously delivery, the fee was	two year catch up war's one year CPI rat are in excess due to as applied a method ave been rounded up Index (CPI). charged was consider increased above CI	as the cost of a change ras applied to maintain to e (ee) Represent the exprounding. ology of rounding in accordance with the derably less than the coel. The fees were approset of fees as responsible.	the current levels of sizes of the fee charg coordance with Treast e same methodology, ast of providing the served by EERC .	ervice delivery. (e) Reped compared to the 2 years guidelines which has 242 fees have been revice. In order to maint	oresent the excess year CPI rate. (f) E ave been in place founded down to as ain the current leve	of the fee charged Based on a 2 year or several years. How as 1.5% below